2024-41 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH AMERICAN WEST 

CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE NORTH 10TH AVENUE AND MIDLAND STREET STORM 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND THREE 

HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS ($130,311), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR 

DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), previously awarded a contract 

(“Contract”) to American West Construction, LLC (“AmWest”) for the North 10th Avenue